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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO sS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
' - (937) 328-3725
Defendant:
ERIC C FRANK Victim: For Court Use Only
| 4357 Grange Hall Rd. -
Springfield, OH 45504-
DOB: May 22, 1962 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: ** *_.**_6050 Court Case# -CR- -
I W/M - 509/135 - RED/HAZ BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge  Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CCS000026224

Violating Protection Order Or Consent Agreement

Complaint By Individual:

| Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY RODGERS who being duly sworn states that on or about
October 20, 2024, one ERIC FRANK In the Township of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

recklessly violate the terms of a protection order issued pursuant to section 2151.34, 2903.213 or 2903.214 of the Revised
Code.

TO WIT:

The defendent did recklessly violate the terms of protection order per ORC 2903.214F by being at the same residence as the
| protected party. :

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code.

| PENALTY:

| First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or
| $1,000.00 Fine

Complainant: Deputy Rodgers

Officer/Clerk of Court
| Court Date: 10/21/2024 10:30:00AM ourt Copy  [Defendant Copy COReturn Copy  OExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail |
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THE STATE OF OHIO

VS,

ERIC C FRANK

4357 Grange Hall Rd.
Springfield, OH 45504-
DOB: 5/22/1962

¥k ok _ ¥ k6050
W/M - 509/135 - RED/HAZ

CHARGE: Violating Protection Order Or
Consent Agreement

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(2) of the Ohio
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Date of Arrest: 10/20/2024 2:45:00PM

Date of Arraignment: 10/21/2024 2:45:00PM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:
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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street ,
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
937) 328-3725
Defendant: &30
ERIC C FRANK Victin: For Court Use Only
4357 Grange Hall Rd.
Springfield, OH 45504-
DOB: May 22, 1962 Location of Occurrence: |
SSAN; ***_.**_6050 | Court Case# -CR - -
W/M - 509/135 - RED/HAZ BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number; 24-CCSQ00026224

Violating Protection Order Or Consent Agreement

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY RODGERS who being duly sworn states that on or about
October 20, 2024, one ERIC FRANK In the Township of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

recklessly violate the terms of a protection order issued pursuant to section 2151.34, 2903.213 or 2903.214 of the Revised
Code.

TO WIT:

The defendent did recklessly violate the terms of protection order per ORC 2903.214F by being at the same residence as the |
protected party.

Complaint By Individual: |

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code.

First Degree Misdemeanor )
Six (6) Months and/or plainant: Deputy Rodgers

$1,000.00 Fine

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on October 20, 2024

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
OfficeriClerk of Court

Court Date: 10/21/2024 2:45:00PM urt Copy  ODefendant Copy OReturn Copy - UExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail



Clark County Municipal Court

50 ]?ast Columb'ia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit |
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
24-CCS000026224
The State of Ohio 5SS | Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Deputy Rodgers , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Eric C Frank , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

(BWCR)

On 10/20/24, | was dispatched to in reference to Eric Franks being intoxicated
and disorderly cursing at family members. | arrived on scene and spoke with Eric who advised he had
been drinking and having an argument with his wife, . He stated nothing was physical

and he wanted to get a ride back to the townhouses where he has a room. Eric advised me on scene
that he was violating his probation by being intoxicated and provided me with his PO name and
number. She did not answer, so a voicemail will be left on her work line about today. Eric had alcohol in
his possession, he smelled of a intoxicating liquor, and had physical signs of impairment such as
slurred speech, difficulty balancing, and glassy eyes. In addition his verbal admission to being

intoxicated.

| spoke to and and they advised they allowed Eric to stay the night last night
because had fallen down, but he does not live at the residence. They stated that he had
gotten intoxicated and was being disorderly and causing issues at the residence and they wanted him
to leave. . was going to give him a ride to the townhouses, but stated that she preferred not to
because his behavior and intoxication. They stated that no physical altercation occurred or has ever
occurred,

While on scene, it was determined that and “both were listed on a Final Protection
Order as the protected parties from Eric. Eric and both were adamant that the CPO had been

dismissed and removed from the courts. | confirmed with records that Eric had been served his copy
and records had a copy on file stating it was still active. Eric was placed into custody and transported to

the Clark County Jail to be booked in on his charges.

Eric was at the residence because Joanne transported him there to help with her mother.
A CCH was ran for prior convictions of Violation of a Protection order and it was negative.

He was charged with 2 counts Violation of a TPO, one for and one for _ . .
He will have court 10/21/24 at 10:30am in the Clark County Municipal Court.

A copy provided by records will be submitted with the case file of the Final Protection Order.

Nothing further to report.

Printed on: 10/20/2024 Page Number: 1



Defend:dnt:
Eric C Frank

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. ' g2l ln’ Jj

Affiart Sig tur7-
(20’ \ =0 &

Affiant Address & Phone

Printed on: 10/20/2024 Page Number: 2



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

| Gender:| Height:| Weight: I : 1ld: Case Number:

Nalne: *
FRANK, Eric C w M 24-CCS000026224
D.O.B. Age at time of offense; SSN: :
05/22/1962 | 62 Years 4 Months * * * - * * _ 6050
Address: Phone: P.O.B. (City & State):
4357 Grange Hall Rd. Springfield, OH 45504- 937-360-4325 |Unknown
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: ﬁ-‘i’u If yes, P.O.’s Name
10/20/2024 2:45:00PM | OnParole: [N
Location of Qccurrence / Arrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
Springfield Township
Employment: Employment Address: " Employment Phone:
3
Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers;
Affant; Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #;
Deputy Rndgers

EHA.RGE{S} AT TIM.E ﬂFARRES'I’ CODE HUMBER PENALTY .-

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER OR CONSENT AGREEMENT - 2919.27(A)(2) - M1
The defendent did recklessly violate the terms of protection order per ORC 2903.214F by being at the same residence as the

protected party. -
VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER OR CONSENT AGREEMENT - 2919.27(A)(2) - M1

The defendent did recklessly violate the terms of protection order per ORC 2903.214F by being at the same residence as the
protected party.

Victim: ElSiek | Treated by: [ Refused Transferred to [1 Squad [Hospital: [ community
NA [ Injured Osquad [ Hospitat [Hospital by: [ r.o.v. O Mercy ] Other ___

Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
[] Intoxicated

Doctor:

Arrestee: [ Sick  [Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [ Squag |Hospital: [J Community Doctor:
Aid’h O Injured [1Squad [J Hospital Hospital by: {dro.v. [J Mercy [J other —
stee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

gnm:lul:d
estee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [] Placed in DH  [1 Released to Parent Parents [J ByArresting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notified:
Disposition: [] Taken to HQ [ Other_ ___| Notified: [ By Transfer Officer [] By DH Personnel [} Other

Witnesses:

Deputy Rodgers iEE N. U%EUEEHIE‘EVEH SB?EEg%iéia“lUH 4§§5§: 937-521-2050
Deputy Waklatsi 120 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-521-2050

Crash [ Yes [Was OH1l [0 Yes |Arrestee have L] Yer [Did Affiant 0] Yes {If not, who Vehicle [ Yes
occur? o |completed? WNo |insurance? No lwitness driving? E’F‘u witnessed driving? searched?
Vehicl O ™MF |If no one witnessed driving,gnw is exact ?f* DUI Impaired Driver [ ves
Disposition: [ rTo |[time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared? q‘ga [3 No
Vehicle held I Yes | Arrestee make gu Did Arrestee make ﬁ‘i’ﬂ | [J Written Statement \g"’"hﬂ Written summaries of e Yes
for prints? admission of guilt? o statement? No - [] Taped Audio Statement Other statements prepared? [1 Ne
Artestee u:h:m?‘N . [ ProtoArray [ AMiant Witnessed Crime Photos of [] Yes [Photos taken by: Scene processed ] Yes [Physical evidence glu
by Witness? = [JLineUp ?: Scene [] Taken back fo Scene | SCENE/VICtim? ?ﬂﬁ for prints? {dNo |at scene? No
Property Receipt Copy of receipt or [ Yes ?ﬁ
H: inventory attached? ] No - Ir'i¥G, list property:
Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifif] Yes- If yes, please specify [JLab Request Attached
tests conducted in connection with this case? [J No .
Sig of Officer(s): m Ng T-_.,W""" Signature Book-In; Book-In Date/Time:
‘* % ({3 P ALY

' Date Printed; 10/20/2024



Ny -l Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:

24-CCS000026224 10/20/2024
Name Address | | Home Phone Witness Stmt
RODGERS, Deputy 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 937-521-2050
WAKILATSI, Deputy 120 N.Fountain Ave,, Springfield, OH 45502- 937-521-2050
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